
 

 

 

SPRING 2015 WEEK 6 

WB: Monday 9th February 2015 

 

House Points 
 

Totals so far this term 
 

Ruby  264 points 

Sapphire   206 points 

Emerald   262 points 

Amber  206 points 

 

Your Weekly 

 

NOTES & REMINDERS 

 We would be grateful if all payments for dinners, school trips etc could be made as promptly as 

possible as we are approaching the end of the financial year. Thank you in advance. 

 Heatree letters have been sent home this week with details of what the children need to bring 

and medical forms. Medical forms should be returned as soon as possible please. 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS  

Clubs will continue after half term starting on Monday 23rd February. There is a change to multi-sports 

club  -  infants will attend the club at lunchtime and juniors after school. A letter has been sent home 

regarding this. We still have some places available for dance club on Thursdays  -  a reminder that forms 

and payment must be in school by Thursday 26th February. 

OPEN AFTERNOON 

Our Open Afternoon will be on Tuesday 24th February beginning at 2.30pm. Please do join us to have a 

look at the work the children have been doing so far this term. 

PARENTS EVENINGS 

Parents evening’s will be on Mon 2nd March and Mon 9th March. You may feel that open afternoon will 

be enough of  an opportunity to catch up with your children’s work this term,  but if you would like an  

appointment please do return the slip found on the  accompanying letter. 

SCHOOL DINNER MENU 

The revised menu for the spring term is attached and this new menu takes effect from Monday 23rd  

February. 

THIS WEEK AT EAST ANSTEY 

A busy week again with the Infant class trip to Tiverton Museum and year 6 visiting the Queen’s Theatre 

in Barnstaple for a performance by the Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra of the BBC Ten Pieces  

classical music initiative. We also had ‘Bad Hair Day’ on Friday in aid of Great Ormond Street and we 

will report the amount raised after half term. We also had a lovely goodbye presentation for Susan Mair 

who has left pre-school. Mrs Mair was given an engraved vase plus flowers, chocolates and bubbly  

together with lovely cards and messages from the school and pre-school. All our best wishes to her.  

JDRF COFFEE MORNING 

Just another reminder of the fundraising coffee morning for the Junior Diabetes Research Fund  -  for 

details please see over.  
 

FUTURE DATES & EVENTS 
 

Mon 16  -  Fri 20 Feb  HALF TERM 

Mon 23 Feb   Children return to school 

Tue 24 Feb   OPEN AFTERNOON, 2.30pm 

Mon 2 Mar   Parents Evening 1 

Mon 9 Mar   Parents Evening 2 

Thu 12 Mar   School Photos 

Wed 18  -  Fri 20 Mar  Heatree 

Fri 27 Mar   Last Day of school 

Mon 30 Mar  -  Fri 10 Apr EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Mon 13 Apr   Non-pupil Day 

Tue 14 Apr   Children return to school 

 

Website: www.east-anstey-primary.devon.sch.uk 

Spring Term Achievers 

Amethyst  Awards 

 

Infant Achiever: Shanese 

 

Junior Achievers: 

Maths achievers: Frank 

   Hugo 
 

English achievers: Spike 

   Joe 


